

RESOLUTION NO. 39563

BY REQUEST OF MAYOR STRICKLAND

A RESOLUTION relating to committees, boards, and commissions; appointing individuals to the Citizen Commission on Elected Salaries.

WHEREAS vacancies exist on the Citizen Commission on Elected Salaries, and

WHEREAS the Commission consists of seven members appointed as follows: five members, one from each City Council district, selected by lot by the Pierce County Auditor from registered City of Tacoma voters eligible to vote at the time of selection; and two members who are residents of the City of Tacoma, to be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council, one with experience in human resource management and the other with experience in the legal profession, and

WHEREAS the individuals listed on Exhibit "A" are hereby nominated to serve on the Citizen Commission on Elected Salaries for such terms as are set forth therein; Now, Therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

BETT REGULES BY THE GOONGLE OF THE OFFI OF TAGONIA.
That those nominees to the Citizen Commission on Elected Salaries,
listed on Exhibit "A," are hereby confirmed and appointed as members of such
commission for such terms as are set forth on Exhibit "A."
Adopted
Mayor Attest:
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
City Attorney



EXHIBIT "A"

Expiration

September 30, 2019

September 30, 2019

Term

3 year

3 year

CITIZEN COMMISSION ON ELECTED SALARIES

 COUNCIL DISTRICT APPOINTMENTS:

Name

Council District

Randy Droppert

Shari Barrera

MAYORAL REAPPOINTMENT:

NamePositionTermExpirationRichard WilkinsonHuman Resources Specialist3 yearSeptember 30, 2019